

CURB REPLACEMENT PROGRAM				Engineer's Estimate 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		D-Land Construction, LLC 1900 Chase Street Algonquin, IL 60102		DiNatale Construction, Inc. 1441 W. Bernard Drive Addison, IL 60101		G&M Cement Construction 58 Commercial Road Addison, IL 60101		Lampignano & Son Const. Co. 501 S. Arthur Avenue Arlington Heights, IL 60005		Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. 7306 Central Park Skokie, IL 60076	
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
42300100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5 INCH	SQ YD	1,310	\$ 42.00	\$ 55,020.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 72,050.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 72,050.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 55,020.00	\$ 81.00	\$ 106,110.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 70,740.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 52,400.00
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	200	\$ 50.40	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 9,600.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	14,780	\$ 5.00	\$ 73,900.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 88,680.00	\$ 5.85	\$ 86,463.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 70,205.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 118,240.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 84,985.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 77,595.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	200	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	2,060	\$ 6.30	\$ 12,978.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,600.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 13,905.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,360.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	5,600	\$ 2.10	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 17,360.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 36,400.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,200.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	14,780	\$ 1.05	\$ 15,519.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 22,170.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 17,736.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 15,519.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,475.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 18,475.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 14,780.00
44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 3'-6"	SQ YD	100	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 3'-6"	SQ YD	2,900	\$ 37.80	\$ 109,820.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 159,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 130,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 188,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 118,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 110,200.00
60108100	PIPE UNDERDRAINS 4", SPECIAL	FOOT	200	\$ 24.15	\$ 4,830.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 4,600.00
60300105	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	10	\$ 210.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
60803800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	500	\$ 19.95	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 9,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
60806900	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-9.12	FOOT	100	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,200.00
70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 6,825.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
78001130	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6"	FOOT	50	\$ 26.25	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 1,225.00
VS251000	SEDIMENT CONTROL, DRAINAGE STRUCTURE, INLET FILTER	EACH	10	\$ 52.50	\$ 525.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
VS252001	SODDING	SQ YD	6,000	\$ 13.10	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 108,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 75,000.00
VS406002	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3 INCH	SQ YD	550	\$ 37.80	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,900.00
VS806001	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	5,000	\$ 17.85	\$ 89,250.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 88,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 87,500.00
550A0050	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 1, 12"	FOOT	100	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 8,900.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
60234200	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 1 FRAME, OPEN LID	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 1,520.00
60238100	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 6 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,690.00	\$ 1,690.00
VS602361	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 6 FRAME AND GRATE, SPECIAL	EACH	1	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1,925.00
80236800	INLETS, TYPE A, TYPE 11 FRAME AND GRATE	EACH	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,735.00	\$ 1,735.00
CURB REPLACEMENT PROGRAM TOTAL:					\$ 524,834.50		\$ 678,250.00		\$ 691,799.00		\$ 539,734.50		\$ 878,795.00		\$ 618,420.00		\$ 521,830.00
SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM				Engineer's Estimate 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		D-Land Construction, LLC 1900 Chase Street Algonquin, IL 60102		DiNatale Construction, Inc. 1441 W. Bernard Drive Addison, IL 60101		G&M Cement Construction 58 Commercial Road Addison, IL 60101		Lampignano & Son Const. Co. 501 S. Arthur Avenue Arlington Heights, IL 60005		Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. 7306 Central Park Skokie, IL 60076	
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20201200	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNSUITABLE MATERIAL	CU YD	25	\$ 33.05	\$ 826.25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 750.00
35101582	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B, 2"	SQ YD	50	\$ 3.15	\$ 157.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 150.00
42300100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5 INCH	SQ YD	1,175	\$ 42.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 64,625.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 64,625.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 49,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 63,450.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 47,000.00
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	50	\$ 60.40	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 2,400.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	39,480	\$ 5.00	\$ 197,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 236,760.00	\$ 5.45	\$ 215,057.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 187,435.00	\$ 6.90	\$ 272,274.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 217,030.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 207,165.00

42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	120	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,640.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,775	\$ 6.30	\$ 11,182.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 17,750.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,650.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	2,000	\$ 2.10	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,000.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	39,460	\$ 1.05	\$ 41,433.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 59,190.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 49,325.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 39,460.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 49,325.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 78,920.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 39,460.00
44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 3'-6"	SQ YD	175	\$ 42.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,000.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 3'-6"	SQ YD	750	\$ 37.80	\$ 28,350.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 28,500.00
60300105	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	300	\$ 21.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 5,925.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,000.00
70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
VS252001	SODDING	SQ YD	6,000	\$ 13.10	\$ 78,600.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 75,000.00
VS406002	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3 INCH	SQ YD	550	\$ 37.80	\$ 20,790.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 20,900.00
VS440008	REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVER FIELD	SQ FT	1,000	\$ 9.45	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,000.00
VS606001	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	1,700	\$ 17.85	\$ 30,345.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 30,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 29,750.00
VOS00010	TOPSOIL	CU YD	50	\$ 36.75	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00
SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM TOTAL:					\$ 499,861.75		\$ 654,300.00		\$ 609,007.00		\$ 485,885.00		\$ 678,624.00		\$ 595,055.00		\$ 499,115.00
PUBLIC WORKS UTILITY DIG-UP PROGRAM					Engineer's Estimate 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		D-Land Construction, LLC 1300 Chase Street Algonquin, IL 60102		DiNatale Construction, Inc. 1441 W. Bernard Drive Addison, IL 60101		G&M Cement Construction 56 Commercial Road Addison, IL 60101		Lampignano & Son Const. Co. 501 S. Arthur Avenue Arlington Heights, IL 60005		Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. 7306 Central Park Skokie, IL 60076
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
VOS00007	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, 10 INCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH)	SQ YD	150	\$ 89.25	\$ 13,387.50	\$ 110.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 12,750.00
42300100	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 5 INCH	SQ YD	950	\$ 42.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 52,250.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 55,100.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 39,900.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 38,000.00
42300400	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 8 INCH	SQ YD	70	\$ 50.40	\$ 3,528.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 3,360.00
42400200	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	7,100	\$ 5.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 49,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,600.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 34,435.00	\$ 9.50	\$ 67,450.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 40,825.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 37,275.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	200	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,400.00
44000100	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	90	\$ 15.75	\$ 1,417.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 2,430.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	1,220	\$ 6.30	\$ 7,686.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,420.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 7,320.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	3,500	\$ 2.10	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 10,850.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 7,000.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	7,100	\$ 1.05	\$ 7,455.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 7,810.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 14,200.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 8,875.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,100.00
44201721	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 3'-6"	SQ YD	1,025	\$ 42.00	\$ 43,050.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 46,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 56,375.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 46,125.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 66,625.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 41,000.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE IV, 3'-6"	SQ YD	1,200	\$ 37.80	\$ 45,360.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 45,600.00
60300105	FRAMES AND GRATES TO BE ADJUSTED	EACH	5	\$ 210.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	1,100	\$ 19.95	\$ 21,945.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 19.75	\$ 21,725.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 25,850.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 22,000.00
60604400	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.18	FOOT	200	\$ 26.25	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00
60605000	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.24	FOOT	200	\$ 31.50	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30.50	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00
70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
VS406002	HOT-MIX ASPHALT DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 3 INCH	SQ YD	200	\$ 37.80	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 7,600.00
VS606001	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE M-3.12	FOOT	2,000	\$ 17.85	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 35,000.00
VS602003	CONCRETE COLLAR FOR STRUCTURE ADJUSTMENTS	EACH	80	\$ 105.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,000.00
PUBLIC WORKS UTILITY DIG-UP PROGRAM TOTAL:					\$ 310,789.00		\$ 439,275.00		\$ 444,400.00		\$ 315,085.00		\$ 539,115.00		\$ 369,270.00		\$ 292,285.00

TOWN SQUARE CONCRETE AND PAVER REPAIRS				Engineer's Estimate 52 Wheeler Road Sugar Grove, IL 60554		A. Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		D-Land Construction, LLC 1300 Chase Street Algonquin, IL 60102		DiNatale Construction, Inc. 1441 W. Bernard Drive Addison, IL 60101		G&M Cement Construction 58 Commercial Road Addison, IL 60101		Lampignano & Son Const. Co. 501 S. Arthur Avenue Arlington Heights, IL 60005		Schroeder & Schroeder, Inc. 7306 Central Park Skokie, IL 60076	
ITEM NO.	PAY ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	32	\$ 23.10	\$ 739.20	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 704.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 704.00
70101700	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	L SUM	1	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 2,887.50	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00
VS252001	SODDING	SQ YD	200	\$ 13.10	\$ 2,620.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 2,500.00
VS424002	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	4685	\$ 6.85	\$ 32,092.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 46,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,795.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 31,623.75	\$ 12.00	\$ 56,220.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 35,137.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 30,452.50
VS440006	SIDEWALK REMOVAL, (SPECIAL)	SQ FT	4685	\$ 1.60	\$ 7,496.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 18,740.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 8,198.75	\$ 1.30	\$ 6,090.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 9,370.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 11,712.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 7,027.50
VS440008	REMOVE AND REPLACE PAVER FIELD	SQ FT	700	\$ 10.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 7,000.00
60603800	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12	FOOT	125	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,875.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	125	\$ 2.10	\$ 262.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 250.00
44201723	CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE III, 3'-6"	SQ YD	30	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
TOWN SQUARE CONCRETE AND PAVER REPAIRS TOTAL:					\$ 57,332.45		\$ 114,125.00		\$ 71,968.75		\$ 54,743.25		\$ 113,530.00		\$ 76,260.00		\$ 54,384.00
SUMMARY OF ALL PROGRAMS																	
CURB REPLACEMENT PROGRAM					\$ 524,834.50		\$ 678,250.00		\$ 691,799.00		\$ 539,734.50		\$ 676,795.00		\$ 618,420.00		\$ 521,830.00
SIDEWALK REPLACEMENT PROGRAM					\$ 499,861.75		\$ 654,300.00		\$ 609,007.00		\$ 495,885.00		\$ 678,624.00		\$ 595,055.00		\$ 498,115.00
PUBLIC WORKS UTILITY DIG-UP PROGRAM					\$ 310,789.00		\$ 439,275.00		\$ 444,400.00		\$ 315,085.00		\$ 539,115.00		\$ 369,270.00		\$ 292,255.00
TOWN SQUARE CONCRETE AND PAVER REPAIRS					\$ 57,332.45		\$ 114,125.00		\$ 71,968.75		\$ 54,743.25		\$ 113,530.00		\$ 76,260.00		\$ 54,384.00
AS READ Bidder's Proposal for Making Entire Improvements							\$ 1,885,950.00		\$ 1,817,174.75		\$ 1,395,447.75		\$ 2,210,064.00		\$ 1,644,605.00		\$ 1,367,584.00
CORRECTED Bidder's Proposal for Making Entire Improvements					\$ 1,392,817.70		\$ 1,885,950.00		\$ 1,817,174.75		\$ 1,395,447.75		\$ 2,210,064.00		\$ 1,659,005.00		\$ 1,367,584.00

BIDDER ERROR, AMOUNT SHOWN CORRECTED BASED ON UNIT PRICE

Unit Prices Entered By: *John D. Hoffmann*
 John D. Hoffmann, P.E., CPIL, Resident Engineer, Engineering Enterprises, Inc.

Date: 3/22/2018

Reviewed By (EPW): *Scott Moran*
 Scott Moran, Project Manager, Village of Schaumburg

Date: 3/22/2018

Reviewed By (Purchasing): *Janet Williams*
 Janet Williams, Buyer, Village of Schaumburg

Date: 3/27/19